#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of Assignee to correct typographical error in assignment at Reel 2910 Frame 0721 per TMEP 503.06(b). Assignee confirms that K&G Men's Company, Inc. is the current and correct owner	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC.		11/15/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K&G MEN'S COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1225 CHATTAHOOCHEE AVENUE, N.W.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2036058	LINEA UOMO	
Registration Number:	2760180	LINEA UOMO	
Registration Number:	2801539	LINEA UOMO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 1 512 536 3040

brandon.ress@nortonrosefulbright.com,

Email: martin.rosenfeld@nortonrosefulbright.com,

nyipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon M. Ress

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

TRADEMARK

900272039 REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon M. Ress	
Signature:	/Brandon M. Ress/	
Date:	11/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2910 0721 CORRECTION IN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2910 0721 CORRECTION IN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2910 0721 CORRECTION IN ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=2910 0721 COVER SHEET#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0836

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of:

U.S. Registration No. 2,036,058 for the mark LINEA UOMO & Design;

U.S. Registration No. 2,760,180 for the mark LINEA UOMO & Design; and

U.S. Registration No. 2,801,539 for the mark LINEA UOMO & Design.

# **DECLARATION OF STEVE RICCI**

I, Steve Ricci, declare the following under penalty of perjury pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746:

1. I am President of K&G Men's Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and have firsthand knowledge of the facts in this declaration.

2. The originally recorded assignment of U.S. Registration Nos. 2,036,058, 2,760,180, and 2,801,539 from TMW Marketing, Inc. to Assignee, dated February 2, 2004, contains a typographical error.

3. Instead of identifying "K&G Men's Company, Inc." as the receiving party, the originally recorded agreement erroneously identifies "K&G Men's Center, Inc."

4. Assignee is the correct and current owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 2,036,058, 2,760,180, and 2,801,539.

5. Attached to my declaration as Exhibit A is a copy of the originally recorded assignment agreement, with corrections, initialed, and dated.

6. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: November 15, 2013

Steve Ricci

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0838

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA 94538-2453 ("Assignor") owns the following marks:

- LINEA UOMO & Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2.036.058, issued February 5, 1997; and
- LINEA UOMO & Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,760,180, issued September 2, 2003; and
- 3. LINEA UOMO, which is registered in the United States Patent and
  Trademark Office, Registration No. 2.801.539, issued December 30, 2003 (the

"Marks").

Company // DATED: 11/15/13

WHEREAS, K & G Men's Company Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1750-A Elisworth Industrial Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

TMW Marketing Company, Inc.

Dated: February 2, 2004

Agene: Jerry L. Lovejo

25379741,1

Form PTO-1504	2/9/14 F	RECORI 02	-10-2004	<b>o.</b> : 10001028	
	ble Commissioner of Pate	anta and (1888) to 1	NAME AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	inal documents or copy hereof.	
I V GIO I IVIIVIO	THE COMMISSION OF LESS	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	mai dodustranto di dopy italicol.	
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies):	10	2665894	of receiving party(ies):	
TMW Marketi	ng Company, Inc.		Name: K&G	Men's Center, Inc.	
nice of the second seco		·	Address: <u>1750-A</u>	Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard	
			***************************************	, Georgia 30318	
Individual(s)	Assoc	iation	Individual(s) cit	izenship:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		Association			
X Corporation	California		General PartnershipLimited Partnership		
A -1-1:4:1	/\6	unturlian)	X Corporation D		
attached	ne(s) of conveying pa Yes			1	
3. Nature of conv		**************************************		ot domiciled in the United States, a	
X Assignment	Merge	r	domestic repre	sentative designation is attached:	
Security Agree			(Designations r	Yes _XNo nust be a separate document from	
Other:		, •	Assignment)	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Execution Date: _F	ebruary 2, 2004	allinggemmen politici lilingge pa opening politic pa a paint merior bolo.		e(s) & addresses attached?	
A Tandamania Am	-lineting the (a)			Yes X	
A. Trademark Ap	plication ivo.(s)	The state of the s	B. Trademark Reg 2,036,058 (LINEA U	3 - 6	
		**************************************			
			2,760,180 (LINEA L		
APATTA ANALAS ANALAS PROGRAMA ANALAS ANA	Additional Missaham	a shadaada V	2,801,539 (LINEA L	JOMO)	
5. Name and add	Additional Numbers ress of party to whore		es No X	f applications and registration	
	e concerning docum				
mailed:			,		
8.5	8		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 90.00	
Name: Mark N. N	nutterpen Fulbright & Jaworsk	: 1 D	X Enclosed	**************************************	
	***************************************	La. bo. F.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the		
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103			event of insufficiency of check		
Paracoccini in Paracocci	SOCIONOS AND SOCIENOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIENOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIENOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIENOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIONOS AND SOCIENOS AND SOCIE	Anneed the second secon	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
				and the same of th	
r			(NUMBER) 50	.0624-Order No. 10001028	
	005		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
2/09/2004 ECOUPER 0000	/	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
l FC:85 <b>å</b> 1 2 FC: <b>85å</b> 2	40. <b>∮</b> 0 <u>0</u> ₽ 50 <b>,</b> ∕00 0₽				
9. Statement and	einnature				
o. Gatomont and	olgi ididi o.			Company of the Compan	
To the best of a	my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing	information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of t	he original documen	t.	L-t.		
Mark N. Mutterperl February 3, 2004					
Name of Person Sig		Signa	atur <b>je</b> l	Date	
CONTROL STATE OF THE STATE OF T			er sheet and attachn	nents1	
OMB No. 0651-001	1 (exp. 4/94)		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	ng label No.				

25203010.1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**2940 FNAME**: 0721
REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0840